
Good Sunday morning to the fleet!

Beautiful early morning moon here in Honolulu, I hope plenty of
you have clear enough skies to enjoy the natural light
at night.

Rio 100 hit an unidentified piece of wood/flotsam and 
lost their port rudder. After an exciting couple of
hours of repairs they are back on course with starboard
rudder only, no emergency rudder. Great comms and calm
aboard Rio 100 last night, good job Rio 100 team!

See comments below re: Blue Flash…it’s an interesting
steering great race this year??!!

I’m glad I got to Honolulu early this year, looks like
we will see some multihulls here Monday late afternoon.

Have a great Sunday out on the Transpac route! Sail
fast and safe.

Tom T

              Transpac 2017 - Leaderboard
              *Provisional, based on current YB T

Rank   Boat         TCF   Lat      Lon      Avg  Avg   VMG  DTF 
                                            COG  SOG   So   NM 
Div 0
1     Mighty Merloe 2.193 024 05.5 144 06.3  260  20.4  21. 777.7
2     Phaedo3       2.246 024 17.8 143 37.2  218  22.4  21. 806
3     Chim Chim     1.404 026 21.0 133 55.7  265  14    13. 1344.4
4     Maserati      2.456 023 44.0 143 05.8  226  21.8  20. 829.1
5     LoeReal       1.947 027 44.2 134 50.4  269  15    13. 1311
Div 0A
1     Kastor Pollux 1     027 49.7 134 15.6  258  8.1   6.3 1342.4
Div 1
1     Invisible Hand1.152 026 15.6 133 25.1  262  14    12. 1370.9
2     Bad Pak       1.156 026 20.1 133 08.0  260  13.4  12. 1386.6
3     Medicine Man  1.176 026 53.5 132 19.9  260  12.7  11. 1433.8
4     Aszhou        1.235 026 53.7 132 54.4  269  11.8  12. 1403.4
5     Rio100        1.478 025 28.3 135 39.0  266  13.3  14. 1245.3
6     Kinetic V     1.073 026 26.5 130 09.9  239  11.7  10. 1545.9
7     Rapid Transit 1.124 026 41.6 130 39.0  250  12.4  10. 1521.6
8     Comanche      2.123 025 28.7 140 13.5  221  19.3  18. 1000.6
9     Weddel        1.17  025 27.9 128 33.9  237  9.7   8.8 1627.6
Div 2



1     Pyewacket     1.065 027 21.2 132 30.7  249  12.9  11. 1428.5
2     Catapult      1.063 027 41.1 132 21.3  254  12.1  11. 1440
3     Grand Illusion1.062 027 14.5 131 59.7  253  11.7  11. 1454.7
4     Merlin        1.12  027 45.0 132 29.5  253  12.4  11. 1433.5
5     Buona Sera    1.06  027 28.0 131 22.2  246  12.2  10. 1489.6
6     Runaway       1.178 027 15.5 132 12.8  251  12.1  11. 1443.3
7     OEX           1.104 025 58.5 130 56.6  250  13    10. 1501.5
8     Mr. Bill      1.066 026 27.2 130 17.1  246  12.2  10. 1539.5
Div 3
1     Resolute      0.924 026 21.3 134 07.9  263  11.6  9.7 1333.7
2     Varuna        0.999 026 11.6 135 23.9  259  10.7  10. 1264.8
3     Lady Kanon VI 1.027 025 37.4 135 14.7  262  12.7  10. 1268.2
4     Fast Exit     0.898 027 08.4 133 14.0  249  9.3   9.1 1388.5
5     Raisin' Cane! 0.929 026 34.6 133 08.5  266  10.8  9.1 1388.2
6     Blue Flash    0.988 026 03.2 132 10.1  257  9.3   8.6 1436.3
Div 4
1     Triumph       0.941 026 40.8 133 24.0  258  10.5  9.3 1375.4
2     Horizon       0.937 026 01.2 133 12.8  262  10.5  9.2 1380.1
3     Prevail       0.938 026 48.2 133 16.8  261  10.1  9.2 1382.8
4     J World's Hula0.949 026 18.4 133 14.8  258  9.8   9.2 1380.4
5     Sin Duda!     0.945 025 59.3 133 04.1  262  10.6  9.1 1387.6
6     Deception     0.928 026 35.3 132 51.4  258  9.7   9   1403.4
7     Oaxaca        0.93  026 23.8 132 49.2  258  9.9   9   1403.8
8     Medusa        0.948 026 58.5 133 08.8  267  10.1  9.1 1391.5
9     Flyingfiche II0.936 026 06.0 132 35.1  250  9.7   8.9 1414.3
RTD   Hana Ho       0.933 033 43.0 118 16.5  241  1.2   0   2217.9
Div 5
1     Locomotive    0.859 027 10.4 137 07.4  258  8.3   7.4 1185.1
2     t Draconis    0.884 028 15.5 136 55.3  259  8.3   7.3 1211.5
3     La Sirena     0.846 028 30.8 136 03.4  265  7.4   6.9 1259.6
4     Zephyr        0.903 027 55.3 136 50.6  268  8     7.3 1210.2
Div 6
1     Dark Star     0.79  026 57.0 135 59.2  256  8.5   7   1241.6

Rank   Boat         TCF   Lat      Lon      Avg  Avg   VMG  DTF 
                                            COG  SOG   So   NM 
2     Creative      0.799 027 40.7 136 15.9  259  8.1   7.1 1236.5
3     Onde Amo      0.803 026 47.4 135 29.5  263  8.5   6.9 1265.8
4     Mirthmaker    0.802 026 57.1 134 34.2  255  8.6   6.5 1316.1
Div 7
1     Azure         0.734 028 01.4 135 27.5  254  6.8   6.7 1283
2     Sequoia       0.735 026 46.3 134 49.0  251  7.9   6.6 1301.2
3     Cubaneren     0.786 027 29.5 136 09.3  255  7.9   7.1 1239.6
4     Alicante      0.751 026 54.3 134 39.0  244  7.7   6.5 1311.4
5     Shockwave     0.746 026 24.3 134 19.0  255  7.9   6.4 1324.3
6     Between The Sh0.826 026 26.7 135 44.0  258  8.5   7   1249.4
7     Tropic Thunder0.82  027 36.6 135 08.6  262  7.9   6.7 1293.7
8     Cabernet Sky  0.844 026 46.2 133 27.9  266  6.7   6.1 1372.7
FleetMon
1     Pyewacket     1.065 027 21.2 132 30.7  249  12.9  11. 1428.5



2     Invisible Hand1.152 026 15.6 133 25.1  262  14    12. 1370.9
3     Catapult      1.063 027 41.1 132 21.3  254  12.1  11. 1440
4     Bad Pak       1.156 026 20.1 133 08.0  260  13.4  12. 1386.6
5     Grand Illusion1.062 027 14.5 131 59.7  253  11.7  11. 1454.7
6     Resolute      0.924 026 21.3 134 07.9  263  11.6  9.7 1333.7
7     Varuna        0.999 026 11.6 135 23.9  259  10.7  10. 1264.8
8     Merlin        1.12  027 45.0 132 29.5  253  12.4  11. 1433.5
9     Buona Sera    1.06  027 28.0 131 22.2  246  12.2  10. 1489.6
10    Lady Kanon VI 1.027 025 37.4 135 14.7  262  12.7  10. 1268.2
11    Fast Exit     0.898 027 08.4 133 14.0  249  9.3   9.1 1388.5
12    Medicine Man  1.176 026 53.5 132 19.9  260  12.7  11. 1433.8
13    Aszhou        1.235 026 53.7 132 54.4  269  11.8  12. 1403.4
14    Triumph       0.941 026 40.8 133 24.0  258  10.5  9.3 1375.4
15    Horizon       0.937 026 01.2 133 12.8  262  10.5  9.2 1380.1
16    Runaway       1.178 027 15.5 132 12.8  251  12.1  11. 1443.3
17    Rio100        1.478 025 28.3 135 39.0  266  13.3  14. 1245.3
18    Raisin' Cane! 0.929 026 34.6 133 08.5  266  10.8  9.1 1388.2
19    Prevail       0.938 026 48.2 133 16.8  261  10.1  9.2 1382.8
20    J World's Hula0.949 026 18.4 133 14.8  258  9.8   9.2 1380.4
21    OEX           1.104 025 58.5 130 56.6  250  13    10. 1501.5
22    Sin Duda!     0.945 025 59.3 133 04.1  262  10.6  9.1 1387.6
23    Deception     0.928 026 35.3 132 51.4  258  9.7   9   1403.4
24    Oaxaca        0.93  026 23.8 132 49.2  258  9.9   9   1403.8
25    Medusa        0.948 026 58.5 133 08.8  267  10.1  9.1 1391.5
26    Mr. Bill      1.066 026 27.2 130 17.1  246  12.2  10. 1539.5
27    Flyingfiche II0.936 026 06.0 132 35.1  250  9.7   8.9 1414.3
28    Kinetic V     1.073 026 26.5 130 09.9  239  11.7  10. 1545.9
29    Rapid Transit 1.124 026 41.6 130 39.0  250  12.4  10. 1521.6
30    Azure         0.734 028 01.4 135 27.5  254  6.8   6.7 1283
31    Sequoia       0.735 026 46.3 134 49.0  251  7.9   6.6 1301.2
32    Cubaneren     0.786 027 29.5 136 09.3  255  7.9   7.1 1239.6
33    Dark Star     0.79  026 57.0 135 59.2  256  8.5   7   1241.6
34    Creative      0.799 027 40.7 136 15.9  259  8.1   7.1 1236.5
35    Blue Flash    0.988 026 03.2 132 10.1  257  9.3   8.6 1436.3
36    Alicante      0.751 026 54.3 134 39.0  244  7.7   6.5 1311.4
37    Locomotive    0.859 027 10.4 137 07.4  258  8.3   7.4 1185.1
38    Shockwave     0.746 026 24.3 134 19.0  255  7.9   6.4 1324.3
39    Comanche      2.123 025 28.7 140 13.5  221  19.3  18. 1000.6
40    Onde Amo      0.803 026 47.4 135 29.5  263  8.5   6.9 1265.8
41    Between The Sh0.826 026 26.7 135 44.0  258  8.5   7   1249.4
42    t Draconis    0.884 028 15.5 136 55.3  259  8.3   7.3 1211.5
43    La Sirena     0.846 028 30.8 136 03.4  265  7.4   6.9 1259.6
44    Tropic Thunder0.82  027 36.6 135 08.6  262  7.9   6.7 1293.7
45    Mirthmaker    0.802 026 57.1 134 34.2  255  8.6   6.5 1316.1
                          Updated:Sunday, July 9, 2017
                                   Page #2

Rank   Boat         TCF   Lat      Lon      Avg  Avg   VMG  DTF 
                                            COG  SOG   So   NM 
46    Zephyr        0.903 027 55.3 136 50.6  268  8     7.3 1210.2



47    Weddel        1.17  025 27.9 128 33.9  237  9.7   8.8 1627.6
48    Cabernet Sky  0.844 026 46.2 133 27.9  266  6.7   6.1 1372.7
RTD   Hana Ho       0.933 033 43.0 118 16.5  241  1.2   0   2217.9
FleetMul
1     Mighty Merloe 2.193 024 05.5 144 06.3  260  20.4  21. 777.7
2     Phaedo3       2.246 024 17.8 143 37.2  218  22.4  21. 806
3     Chim Chim     1.404 026 21.0 133 55.7  265  14    13. 1344.4
4     Maserati      2.456 023 44.0 143 05.8  226  21.8  20. 829.1
5     LoeReal       1.947 027 44.2 134 50.4  269  15    13. 1311
6     Kastor Pollux 1     027 49.7 134 15.6  258  8.1   6.3 1342.4
                              9/7/2017 15:00

                          Updated:Sunday, July 9, 2017
                                   Page #3

Weather & Comments:

Cloudy skies, swell 2-4ft, tws 14knts, twd 020, Press 1018.5. 

- - - - - - - 
All is well onboard BlueFlash as our new jury rigged spectra 
steering cable is holding following a few hours on the emergency 
tiller after our steering cable failed at approx 1800pdt yesterday. 
Especially for myself(Sean Grealish)and the two other teenagers 
onboard, this has always been more than just a race, so we
look forward to enjoying our slightly longer and slower trip 
to Hawaii under a main and jib.

- - - - - - - 
Tropic Thunder: Sea and Sky Conditions:  4-6 ft overcast
TWD 34 TWS 20 Barometric 1020
Optional: Normal day of sailing - winds variable- some surfing 
- Brenda up the mast for repairs
Then a strange light off the starboard bow, barely blinking 
visible then solid,  turned out to be a sailboat???

- - - - - - - 
Aszhou: 100% cloud cover, 025TWD, 14.2TWS, 1020.3mb

This is rediculous.  3rd back down of the trip.  
20x5 foot fishing net last night, black garbage bag around
rudder this morning.  Swimmer in the water both times.

- - - - - - - 
Runaway
4' seas, 75% overcast sky, wind 25M, 15knts, pressure 1020
Thanks for the rating update :)



- - - - - - - 
Varuna Sea state 4-5ft) TWD(043°M), TWS( 17kts),Barometer (1021mb)
Rio roared passed a 1/4 mile to leeward at noon. She didn't stay 
long. Saw one floating log early in the day

- - - - - - - 
Zephyr Partly cloudy, sea state slight to moderate, 055 15 knots,
1022mb Unusual how little sea life and how much garbage out here.
Great sailing though last 24 hours.

- - - - - - - 
Phaedo3: Sky Conditions: Mostly Cloudy with rain squalls, 
Sea State 1.5m swell Wind Direction: 060-070 degM  
Wind Speed: 15-18kts  Barometric Pressure: 1017mb 
A busy night witth all the squall activity! Best Regards, Simon
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